

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4691 OF 2021

Kamlesh Amritlal Bhatia

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Nilesh B. Pandey for the Petitioner

Ms. P. P. Shinde, A.P.P for the Respondent No.1–State

Mr. Shreeram Shirsat for the Respondent No. 2-ED

CORAM: REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

FRIDAY, 1st APRIL 2022

P.C. :

1 Mr. Shirsat states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of
the respondent No. 2-ED and hence, the office objection does not survive.

2 Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. The same be filed in the Registry within two weeks from today. An advance copy thereof be served on the learned counsel for the petitioner.

3 Stand over to 29th April 2022.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.