

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4691 OF 2021

Kamlesh Amritlal BhatiaPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr.Prashant Raul a/w. Pratik Deshmukh i/b. Varsha Thorat for
Petitioner

Smt.Sangita D.Shinde APP for Respondent/State

Mr.Shreeram Shirsat a/w. Nikhil Daga a/w. Karishma Rajesh for
R.No.2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL J**

DATE : 9th August, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent(s) , stand
over to 30/08/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)