

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Writ Petition No.4691 of 2021

Kamlesh Amritlal Bhatia

... Petitioner

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

Ms Varsha Thorat, for the petitioner.

Ms Manisha R Tidke, APP, for respondent No.1/ State.

Mr Shreeram Shirsat, APP, a/w. Ms Karishma Rajesh, for
respondent/ED.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 18 February 2025.

P.C.:

. Despite granting circulation, the learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment. At the request of the learned Counsel, stand over to **29 April 2025**. Liberty to file a reply affidavit, if any.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)